California State University Long Beach
1250 Bellflower Blvd.
Long Beach, CA 90840

Agreement Number: 03-483-0512
Amendment #1

32646

STUDENT FIELD PLACEMENT AGREEMENT

The original Agreement dated 05/14/12, between the Trustees of the California State University
(CSU) on behalf of California State University Long Beach, hereinafter called “University” and City
of Long Beach, a municipal corporation, hereinafter called “Facility” for field placement of
University students at Facility is hereby amended as follows.

The Term of Agreement is changed from December 31, 2014 to December 31, 2016.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

California State University Long Beach

1250 Bellflower Blvd., BH-346
Long Beach, CA 90840-0123

A4 sz

Authorized Signature

Andrew Calderon. Contract Manager
(Print Name and Title)

Date: o ’/9"///)—

City of Long Beach, a municipal corporation
c/o Dept. of Parks, Rec. & Marine

2760 Studebaker Rd.

Long Beach, CA 90815

Phone: 562-570-3157 Fax: 562-570-3154

ssistant City Manager

i

Authonzed Signature EXECUTEC PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

Patrick H. West, City Manager
(Print Name and Title)

Date: /127*/5

i

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Januavy \S 205

CHARLW Attorney
By N

L
RENDRA L. CARNEVY
EPUTY CITY ATTORNEY




